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Khazar University representative at DAAD Tbilisi Regional Office 

Internationalization Workshop 

On November 2-3, 2023, Khazar University Head of International Relations 

Department Fatima Valiyeva attended the workshop on "Development of 

Internationalization Strategies" held by the Tbilisi Regional Office of the German 

Academic Exchange Service (DAAD) for international office heads of 15 South 

Caucasus universities. 

This collaborative workshop, supported by the European Union through the 

FU4Dialogue project, was co-hosted by the DAAD and the German Rectors' 

Conference (HRK). 

Throughout the workshop, professors from Sapienza University (Italy), Eötvös 

Lorand University (Hungary), and Lumière Lyon 2 University (France) shared their 

insights on the theme of online internationalization. Over the course of two days, 

scholars engaged in discussions covering diverse subjects like 

"Internationalization and sustainability," "Internationalization in research," and 

"The role of language policy in internationalization." As part of the interactive 

session, they collectively presented their findings. 

The workshop concluded with university representatives familiarizing themselves 

with the initiatives of the DAAD Tbilisi Regional Office. 

“Xəzər”in nümayəndəsi DAAD Tbilisi Regional Ofisinin Beynəlmiləlləşmə 

vörkşopunda 

2023-cü il noyabrın 2-3-də Xəzər Universiteti Beynəlxalq Əlaqələr Şöbəsinin 

müdiri Fatimə Vəliyeva Alman Akademik Mübadilə Xidmətinin (DAAD) Tbilisi 

Regional Ofisi tərəfindən 15 Cənubi Qafqaz universitetinin beynəlxalq ofis 

rəhbərləri üçün keçirilən “Beynəlmiləlləşmə Strategiyalarının Hazırlanması” 

mövzusunda vörkşopda iştirak edib. 

DAAD ilə Almaniya Rektorlar Konfransının (HRK) birgə təşkilatçılığı ilə keçirilən bu 

vörkşop Avropa İttifaqının maliyyələşdirdiyi FU4Dialogue layihəsi çərçivəsində baş 

tutub. 



Vörkşop müddətində Sapienza Universitetinin (İtaliya), Eötvöş Lorand 

Universitetinin (Macarıstan), Lumière Lyon 2 Universitetinin (Fransa) professorları 

onlayn şəkildə Beynəlmiləlləşmə istiqamətində öz təcrübələrini bölüşüblər. İki gün 

ərzində alimlər “Beynəlmiləlləşmə və dayanıqlılıq“, “Tədqiqatda 

beynəlmiləlləşmə“, “Beynəlmiləlləşmədə dil siyasətinin rolu“ kimi müxtəlif 

mövzularda fikir mübadiləsi aparıblar və müzakirə prosesində qrup olaraq 

təqdimatla çıxış ediblər. 

Sonda Universitet nümayəndələri DAAD Tbilisi Regional Ofisinin fəaliyyəti ilə tanış 

olublar.
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